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Treasurers prepared financial Reports for 2017 from Parish accounts. Each set of
accounts was agreed by the relevant BRICC and then passed to their respective

auditor. The Benefice Finance Committee ratified the final audited statements and
summary enclosed in this document.

Next year the accounts will be brought together incorporating accounts from each
BRICC and the Benefice in the same format.



Benefice Summary

During 2017, the Benefice paid £42,980 to the Diocese, this represents 77% of our
total commitment. This means we had a shortfall of £13,020 in our payments to the
diocese. We will not have to pay this but the Diocese will have to find it from
somewhere in order to pay their commitments. All parishes are concerned about
the decrease in regular giving and collections. We hope that the new service pattern
will lead to an increase in collections.

Note that prior to 2017 Staff expenses were not divided into travel, missions and
ministry and office expenses. The £6464 was labelled staff expenses in 2016 and
would now be split between these three headings. £3238 in fees from 2016 was
distributed in 2017 and we received and spent £1000 more or Benefice Events,
taking these into account 2016 and 2017 expenditure is similar.

All other Benefice costs were met leaving a balance of £127 in the Benefice account.

The Benefice raised over £2,206 for charities in 2017.

We expect to pay £45,000 to the diocese this year and expect our Mission and
Ministry costs to be £12,500. These will be met by fees received from Weddings and
funerals, benefice fundraising and £5770 from the contributions made by BRICCS.

Helmdon Summary

During 2017, Helmdon paid £15,424 to the Diocese, £424 of which was contributed
by Radstone. £1,000 was credited to the 2016 balance by Peterborough. £14,424

represented 78% of the Parish share we had agreed to for 2017. We do not have to
pay the £4000 shortfall to the Diocese so our balance at the start of 2018 is £1146.

We paid £4,180 to the Benefice (100% of contributions due). £1,000 of this
represented payments due from 2016. In the accounts, a further £206.55 is shown,
reflecting payments for casual vicars and an organist for a Christmas service.

We raised £761 for charity in 2017.

In 2018 we have committed to pay £16,020 towards Diocesan and Benefice costs
and we expect our BRICC expenses and contributions to charity to be £5,540. St
Lawrence at Radstone is still not in use so no budget has been set.

Chris Thorpe audited the accounts for 2017.

Lois Weedon Summary

During 2017, Lois paid £5000 to the Diocese, this represented 46% of the Parish
share we had agreed to for 2017.

We paid £2,618 to the Benefice (127% of contributions due, the excess formed our
first contribution to the Benefice in 2018).

In 2018 we have committed to pay £7000 towards Diocesan and Benefice costs and
we expect our BRICC expenses and contributions to charity to be £2800.

David Upstone audited the accounts for 2017.



Syresham Summary

During 2017, Syresham paid £12,060 to the Diocese £2000 of this was credited to
the 2016 quota. £10,060 represented 81% of the Parish share we had agreed to for
2017.

We paid £2449 to the Benefice (100% of contributions due). The accounts show a
further £141 which was paid to visiting ministers.

We are very grateful for all the fundraising activities such as the 200 club that help
us keep the church going.

We raised £474 for charities and grants in 2017.

In 2018 we have committed to pay £11000 towards Diocesan and Benefice costs and
we expect our BRICC expenses and contributions to charity to be £3,000.

Bernard Wilkins audited the accounts for 2017.

Wappenham Summary

During 2017, Wappenham paid £10,020 to the Diocese, this represented 100% of the
Parish share we had agreed to for 2017 (9,520). £2500 paid in January for 2016 and
£2000 of the 2017 parish share was paid in January 2018.

We paid £1681 to the Benefice £1490 contributions (100% of contributions due)
plus Benefice Collections.

We raised £749 for charity in 2017.

In 2018 we have committed to pay £12,250 towards Diocesan and Benefice costs
and we expect our BRICC expenses and contributions to charity to be £5,295.

Aims accountants audited the accounts for 2017.

Whitfield Summary

During 2017, Whitfield paid £3,976 to the Diocese, this represented 100% of the
Parish share we had agreed to for 2017.

We paid £674 to the Benefice (100% of contributions due).
We raised £222 for charity in 2017.

In 2018 we have committed to pay £4,500 towards Diocesan and Benefice costs and
we expect our BRICC expenses and contributions to charity to be £1,500.

Bernard Wilkins audited the accounts for 2017.



Astwell Benefice

Financial Statement 31/12/2017

Income

TOTAL INCOME

Expenditure

TOTAL EXPENSES

Balance 1.1.17

Balances today

Contribution from Helmdon
Contribution from Syresham
Contribution from Lois Weedon
Contribution from Wappenham
Contribution from Whitfield
Contribution from Radstone
Total contributions

Donations

Benefice events

Advertising in cards

Benefice Fundraising

Sundry

Fees

Church Payments

Confirmation

Choir

Messy Church

Travel

Mission & Ministry
Office expenses
Printing

Secretary
Festivals

Website

Copyright

Church wafers/candles etc
Benefice events
Diocese

Choir

Fees

Sundry

Excess receipts over payments

Bank Balance
Cash in hand
Balance brought forward

Balance in bank
Cash in Hand
Closing balance

*Bank Reconciliation
Bank Balance at 29/12

Add uncleared lodgements

Less unpresented cheques

2017
£ £

4,180.00
2,449.38
2,618.40
1,490.00
674.00
0.00

11,411.78

0.00

1,745.53

150.00

879.84

573.00

6,874.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

21,634.15

£ £

4,436.68
2,406.43
1,857.11
547.10
2,310.00
445.59
295.00
254.38
0.00
1,484.76
0.00
0.00
9,662.00
573.00

24,272.05

- 2,637.90

4,014.00
47.40
4,061.40

1,411.72
11.78

1,423.50

1867.92
677.00

2,544.92

1,133.20

1,411.72

£1000 paid in advance to Rector for expenses made in November and December.

Oustanding fees

Contributions overpayment Lois&Syr

Ringfenced for choir
Actual balance

450.00
679.00
167.00
£127.50
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£2,206.00
£2,865.50
£2,688.00
£1,756.00
£793.00
£0.00

£6,464.48
£91.00
£19.66
£776.27
£2,244.00
£843.82
£295.00
£248.64
£119.30
£419.09

£0.00
£3,794.00
£1,025.41

£10,308.50
£85.46
£696.79

£97.00
£7,032.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£18,219.75

£16,625.03

£1,594.72

£2,465.30
£0.76

2,466.68

4,014.00
47.40

4768

4768
£754.00

4,014.00

4,061.40

Accounts prepared by Alice Palmer - Treasurer
Audited by Paul Stothard 9/3/18



