Astwell Benefice Financial Reports 2017

Contents

Summaries

Benefice Statement

Treasurers prepared financial Reports for 2017 from Parish accounts. Each set of accounts was agreed by the relevant BRICC and then passed to their respective auditor. The Benefice Finance Committee ratified the final audited statements and summary enclosed in this document.

Next year the accounts will be brought together incorporating accounts from each BRICC and the Benefice in the same format.

Benefice Summary

During 2017, the Benefice paid £42,980 to the Diocese, this represents 77% of our total commitment. This means we had a shortfall of £13,020 in our payments to the diocese. We will not have to pay this but the Diocese will have to find it from somewhere in order to pay their commitments. All parishes are concerned about the decrease in regular giving and collections. We hope that the new service pattern will lead to an increase in collections.

Note that prior to 2017 Staff expenses were not divided into travel, missions and ministry and office expenses. The £6464 was labelled staff expenses in 2016 and would now be split between these three headings. £3238 in fees from 2016 was distributed in 2017 and we received and spent £1000 more or Benefice Events, taking these into account 2016 and 2017 expenditure is similar.

All other Benefice costs were met leaving a balance of £127 in the Benefice account.

The Benefice raised over £2,206 for charities in 2017.

We expect to pay £45,000 to the diocese this year and expect our Mission and Ministry costs to be £12,500. These will be met by fees received from Weddings and funerals, benefice fundraising and £5770 from the contributions made by BRICCS.

Helmdon Summary

During 2017, Helmdon paid £15,424 to the Diocese, £424 of which was contributed by Radstone. £1,000 was credited to the 2016 balance by Peterborough. £14,424 represented 78% of the Parish share we had agreed to for 2017. We do not have to pay the £4000 shortfall to the Diocese so our balance at the start of 2018 is £1146.

We paid £4,180 to the Benefice (100% of contributions due). £1,000 of this represented payments due from 2016. In the accounts, a further £206.55 is shown, reflecting payments for casual vicars and an organist for a Christmas service.

We raised £761 for charity in 2017.

In 2018 we have committed to pay £16,020 towards Diocesan and Benefice costs and we expect our BRICC expenses and contributions to charity to be £5,540. St Lawrence at Radstone is still not in use so no budget has been set.

Chris Thorpe audited the accounts for 2017.

Lois Weedon Summary

During 2017, Lois paid £5000 to the Diocese, this represented 46% of the Parish share we had agreed to for 2017.

We paid £2,618 to the Benefice (127% of contributions due, the excess formed our first contribution to the Benefice in 2018).

In 2018 we have committed to pay £7000 towards Diocesan and Benefice costs and we expect our BRICC expenses and contributions to charity to be £2800.

David Upstone audited the accounts for 2017.

Syresham Summary

During 2017, Syresham paid £12,060 to the Diocese £2000 of this was credited to the 2016 quota. £10,060 represented 81% of the Parish share we had agreed to for 2017.

We paid £2449 to the Benefice (100% of contributions due). The accounts show a further £141 which was paid to visiting ministers.

We are very grateful for all the fundraising activities such as the 200 club that help us keep the church going.

We raised £474 for charities and grants in 2017.

In 2018 we have committed to pay £11000 towards Diocesan and Benefice costs and we expect our BRICC expenses and contributions to charity to be £3,000.

Bernard Wilkins audited the accounts for 2017.

Wappenham Summary

During 2017, Wappenham paid £10,020 to the Diocese, this represented 100% of the Parish share we had agreed to for 2017 (9,520). £2500 paid in January for 2016 and £2000 of the 2017 parish share was paid in January 2018.

We paid £1681 to the Benefice £1490 contributions (100% of contributions due) plus Benefice Collections.

We raised £749 for charity in 2017.

In 2018 we have committed to pay £12,250 towards Diocesan and Benefice costs and we expect our BRICC expenses and contributions to charity to be £5,295.

Aims accountants audited the accounts for 2017.

Whitfield Summary

During 2017, Whitfield paid £3,976 to the Diocese, this represented 100% of the Parish share we had agreed to for 2017.

We paid £674 to the Benefice (100% of contributions due).

We raised £222 for charity in 2017.

In 2018 we have committed to pay £4,500 towards Diocesan and Benefice costs and we expect our BRICC expenses and contributions to charity to be £1,500.

Bernard Wilkins audited the accounts for 2017.

Astwell Benefice

Financia	l Statement	31	/12	/2017
----------	-------------	----	-----	-------

rinanciai Statemen	t 31/12/2017		<u>2017</u>	2016	
Income		<u>£</u>	<u>£</u>		
meome	Contribution form Holondon		=		
	Contribution from Helmdon	4,180.00		£2,206.00 £2,865.50	
	Contribution from Syresham Contribution from Lois Weedon	2,449.38 2,618.40		£2,688.00	
	Contribution from Wappenham	1,490.00		£1,756.00	
	Contribution from Whitfield	674.00		£793.00	
	Contribution from Radstone	0.00		£0.00	
	Total contributions		11,411.78	£10,308.50	
	Donations		0.00	£85.46	
	Benefice events		1,745.53	£696.79	
	Advertising in cards		150.00		
	Benefice Fundraising		879.84		
	Sundry		573.00	£97.00	
	Fees		6,874.00	£7,032.00	
	Church Payments		0.00	00.03	
	Confirmation Choir		0.00	£0.00	
	Messy Church		0.00 0.00	£0.00 £0.00	
	Messy Church	_			
TOTAL INCOME		_	21,634.15	£18,219.75	
Expenditure		<u>£</u>	<u>£</u>	£	
	Travel	4,436.68		£6,464.48	
	Mission & Ministry	2,406.43		£91.00	
	Office expenses	1,857.11		£19.66	
	Printing Secretary	547.10 2,310.00		£776.27 £2,244.00	
	Festivals	445.59		£843.82	
	Website	295.00		£295.00	
	Copyright	254.38		£248.64	
	Church wafers/candles etc	0.00		£119.30	
	Benefice events	1,484.76		£419.09	
	Diocese	0.00			
	Choir	0.00		£0.00	
	Fees	9,662.00		£3,794.00	
	Sundry	573.00		£1,025.41	
TOTAL EXPENSES		_	24,272.05	£16,625.03	
	Excess receipts over payments	_	2,637.90	£1,594.72	
	excess receipts over payments	=	2,037.90	<u> </u>	
Balance 1.1.17					
	Bank Balance	4,014.00		£2,465.30	
	Cash in hand	47.40		£0.76	
	Balance brought forward		4,061.40		2,466.68
Balances today					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Balance in bank	1,411.72		4,014.00	
	Cash in Hand	11.78		47.40	
	Closing balance	_	1,423.50	=	4,061.40
					
	*Bank Reconciliation	4065.00		45.0	
	Bank Balance at 29/12 Add uncleared lodgements	1867.92 677.00		4768	
	Aud uncleared lougements	2,544.92		4768	
	Less unpresented cheques	1,133.20		£754.00	
	·	1,411.72		4,014.00	
	-				
	£1000 paid in advance to Rector for expenses made in November and December.				
	Oustanding fees	450.00	na December.		
	Contributions overpayment Lois&Syr	679.00			
	Ringfenced for choir	167.00			
	Actual balance	£127.50			_
				Accounts prepared by Alice Pal Audited by Paul Stothard	